

2007-09-14

#### **Exchange Notice**

IT 45/07

## IT - CLICK/SECUR Connectivity Test 7th of October 2007

### Connectivity Test 7th of October 2007 towards production environment

OMX Derivatives Market CLICK/SECUR PRODUCTION system will go live with a new hardware platform the 8<sup>th</sup> of October. There are NO functional changes or API changes involved. The current Network Gateway IP addresses will be preserved over the platform change.

#### **Production connectivity test**

On the 7<sup>th</sup> of October 2007 all members are given the opportunity to participate in a connectivity test towards PRODUCTION system. During the connectivity test you will connect to system as you would a normal production day.

#### **System available:**

System will be available for connectivity test between 11:00-13:00 CET the 7<sup>th</sup> of October 2007. The Markets will **NOT** be opened for trading.

If you need details how to connect to CLICK/SECUR production, please follow this link: http://www.omxgroup.com/nordicexchange/Memberlogin/clicksecur/production/

#### **Participation:**

Please report your participation in the connectivity test by sending email containing: Member name, application (i.e. ORC, Click Trade XT), contact person, telephone number to technicalsupport@omxgroup.com or +46 8 405 6750

#### Test result

Please report your test result to <a href="mailto:technicalsupport@omxgroup.com">technicalsupport@omxgroup.com</a> or +46 8 405 6750

For technical support email to <a href="mailto:technicalsupport@omxgroup.com">technicalsupport@omxgroup.com</a> or call +46 8 405 6750

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Mats Jacobson, telephone +46 8 405 6768, or mats.jacobson@omxgroup.com

**OMX** Derivatives Markets

# The Nordic Exchange